		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		145740	B. WING			C 1 7/2014
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
ASTA CA	ARE CENTER OF ELG	IN		134 NORTH MCLEAN BOULEVARD ELGIN, IL 60121		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	ſS	F 00	0		
	Complaint Investig	ation				
F 225 SS=D	1475625/IL73741 - 483.13(c)(1)(ii)-(iii), INVESTIGATE/REF ALLEGATIONS/INE	(c)(2) - (4) PORT	F 22	5		
	been found guilty of mistreating resident had a finding entered registry concerning of residents or misa and report any know court of law against indicate unfitness for	t employ individuals who have f abusing, neglecting, or ts by a court of law; or have ed into the State nurse aide abuse, neglect, mistreatment appropriation of their property; wledge it has of actions by a an employee, which would or service as a nurse aide or the State nurse aide registry ties.				
	involving mistreatm including injuries of misappropriation of immediately to the to other officials in a	sure that all alleged violations ent, neglect, or abuse, unknown source and resident property are reported administrator of the facility and accordance with State law procedures (including to the ertification agency).				
	violations are thoro	ve evidence that all alleged ughly investigated, and must ential abuse while the rogress.				
	to the administrator representative and	vestigations must be reported or his designated to other officials in accordance uding to the State survey and				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 12/19/2014

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	-	AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED
	OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MUI	TIP			0938-0391
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					PLETED
							С
		145740	B. WING			— 12/17/2014	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ASTA CA	RE CENTER OF ELG	IN			134 NORTH MCLEAN BOULEVARD ELGIN, IL 60121		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	N	(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)		COMPLÉTION DATE
F 225	Continued From no		- 				
F 220	Continued From pa	-	F 2	225			
) within 5 working days of the alleged violation is verified					
		ive action must be taken.					
		NT is not met as evidenced					
	by: Based on interview	and record review the facility					
		law enforcement during an					
		abuse of two residents. The					
		include one of two residents					
		state agency, Illinois lic Health. This applies to 2 of					
		R3) reviewed for abuse.					
	The findings include	e:					
		2:05pm, E2 (Director of					
		that on 12/12/2014 at					
		0pm she was notified by E6) and E7 (Restorative Aide) of					
		g R1. Both E6 and E7 reported					
	to her that R1 told t	hem he had a "Boobie Call"					
		n which R1 had fondled the					
		R3. E2 said that she nat time and he denied that the					
		and he was only bragging. E2					
	stated that she star	ted monitoring the					
		, R2 and R3 every 15 minutes					
		that she contacted E1 pproximately 2:30pm who had					
		to watch R1 every 15 minutes					
	and send him to the	e hospital. E2 stated that this					
		Illinois Department of Public					
		e police at that time. E2 said oriented to person and place					
		a. She said that R1 can					
		m a bed to a wheelchair and					

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 10

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
					a		С
		145740	B. WING			12/1	17/2014
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ASTA CARE CENTER OF ELGIN				134 NORTH MCLEAN BOULEVARD ELGIN, IL 60121			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225	On 12/15/2014 at 1 Worker/Director of informed her of the she came to work of spoke with E2 on 12 9:00 or 9:30am. Sh the incident was no because R1 had de happened and he h staff jealous. E4 sa should be reported submitted the incide to IDPH. E4 said th should be reported coordinator and to the She said the police two hours of an alle were notified on 12/ 10:28am, E4 stated anyone's breasts an incidence, the polic E4 said she was no in the incident until mentioned in the initia On 12/17/2014 at 1 stated that on 12/13 or 9:00am he had in allegations he had no that the interview to her office. Z1 said the during the course of interview R1 told Z1	himself in the wheelchair. :06pm, E4 (Social Social Services) stated that Z1 incident involving R1 when on 12/13/2014. E4 said she 2/13/2014 at approximately e said she was told by E2 that t reported to IDPH on Friday enied that anything had had made it up to make the id that she told E2 that it to IDPH. E4 said she then ent which included R1 and R2 at any allegation of abuse to the DON as the abuse the administrator immediately. should also be notified within egation. E4 said that the police /15/2014. On 12/16/2014 at d since R1 had denied fondling nd nobody could verify the e were not called on Saturday. at aware that R3 was involved 12/15/2016, so R3 was not itial report sent to IDPH on d that R3 should have been al report on 12/13/2014. 0:25am, Z1 (IDPH monitor) B/2014 at approximately 8:30 nterviewed R1 regarding the made the prior day. Z1 stated bok place with E4 present in hat E4 had left several times f the interview. During the 1 he had "two young ladies",	F 2	225			
	interview R1 told Z1 R2 and R3, that he						

Facility ID: IL6005847

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 10

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 12/19/2014 APPROVED : 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATI COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		145740	B. WING				C 17/2014
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
ASTA CA	ARE CENTER OF ELG	IN			134 NORTH MCLEAN BOULEVARD ELGIN, IL 60121		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225	should not have bee couldn't help himse On 12/16/2014 at 9 Therapist) stated du R1 had told him that of R2 and R3. He c mentioned when it the had seen R1 together also seen them hold the corridor. E6 said on 12/12/2014 to E2 On 12/15/2014 at 2 Assistant) stated th R1 had asked her t She said that she at she was told that the him and tell him that stated that he would nursing assistants at testicles. She said the anyone. On 12/15/2014 at 3 stated that on 12/12 2:30pm he was infor which R1 told E7 he another resident the E2 told him that she denied that the incid said he was only br also told by E2 that was to have occurro was an "open area" residents. E1 also s forth to say they had	all there". R1 also said that he en in contact with R3 but he lf. :23am, E6 (Physical uring therapy on 12/12/2014 the was touching the "boobs" ouldn't recall if R1 had took place. E6 said that he her with R3 in the past. He had ding hands once in awhile in d that he reported the incident	F	225			

Facility ID: IL6005847

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 10

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	APPROVED 0938-0391	
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED	
		145740	B. WING			C	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	10110		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/17/2014		
				134 NORTH MCLEAN BOULEVARD			
ASTA CARE CENTER OF ELGIN			ELGIN, IL 60121				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 225	that there was "no of verify the incident. I Z1 a different story fondle R2 and R3's law enforcement was had told the facilitie happened. E1 said doubt from day 1" were called on 12/1 admitted to E1 that stated that under no someone reports the the facility would no IDPH, and the police the person self repo- did something to an person reported it in said nobody else ca about this incident a incident when the E that on Friday 12/12 believable. E1 state trying to find a hosp Friday and the plan to place R1 on wate According to the ac diagnoses including Dementia. The Brie (BIMS) dated 10/17 cognitively intact. R dated 11/18/2014 th inappropriate sexua and female residen asking female staff inappropriate sexua involuntary psychia	credible source" that could E1 said that R1 must have told on 12/13/2014 that he did breasts. E1 stated that local as not notified because R1 s staff that nothing had that R1's "credibility was in According to E1, the police 5/2014 because R1 had he had touched someone. E1 ormal circumstances when hat abuse happened to them, otify the doctor, the family, e. E1 said that in this instance orted to a staff member that he nother resident and that staff mmediately to the DON. He ame forward to tell the staff and R1 had then denied the DON spoke with him. E1 said 2/2014 that this story was not ed that the staff has been bital placement for R1 since to protect other residents was ch every 15 minutes.	F 22				

Facility ID: IL6005847

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 10

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN O	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	ING .			C	
		145740	B. WING				17/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 34 NORTH MCLEAN BOULEVARD			
ASTA CA	RE CENTER OF ELG	IN			LGIN, IL 60121			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 225 F 226 SS=D	diagnoses including Moderate Intellectua dyskinesia. The BIN that R2's cognition of According to the ad diagnoses including Depression, and Ha showed that she ha Minimum Data Set R3's cognition was The facilities Abuse dated 08/26/2014 s involving physical o it must be reported and local law enforce hours after forming 483.13(c) DEVELO ABUSE/NEGLECT, The facility must de policies and proced mistreatment, negle and misappropriation This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview failed to follow its all resident representa enforcement to repo abuse. In addition the to give specific direct	mission face sheet, R2 had y Seizures, Schizophrenia, al disabilities, and subacute //S dated 10/25/2014 showed was moderately impaired. mission face sheet, R3 had y Bipolar Disorder, Anxiety, allucinations. R3's care plan d cognitive impairment. The dated 11/17/2014 showed that moderately impaired. Prevention Program Policy howed "If a crime, particularly r sexual abuse, is suspected, to the state survey agency cementnot later than 24 the suspicion". P/IMPLMENT ETC POLICIES velop and implement written ures that prohibit ect, and abuse of residents on of resident property.		225				
	to give specific dire							

Facility ID: IL6005847

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 10

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	12/19/2014 APPROVED
	TOF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUI	TIPI	LE CONSTRUCTION	MB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY	
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(-)	PLETED
		445740					C
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	145740	B. WING		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/	17/2014
					34 NORTH MCLEAN BOULEVARD		
ASTA CA	RE CENTER OF ELG	IN		E	ELGIN, IL 60121		
(X4) ID			ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI		COMPLETION DATE
					DEFICIENCY)		
F 226	Continued From no	ao 6					
1 220	Continued From pa Agency.	ge 8	F 2	226			
	Agency.						
		(R2, R3) of four residents in a sample of four.					
	The findings include	9:					
	stated that on 12/12 Therapist) were wa the resident stated "action" last night. E state that on the pre- while in the facility's a female resident's also said that he ha breast (R3) as well, E7 stated that imme	PM, E7 (Restorative Aide) 2/14 while he and E6 (Physical lking a facility resident (R1) that he had gotten some 57 stated that R1 went on to evious evening (12/11/14) 5 main dining room he fondled (R2) breast. E7 stated that R1 d fondled a second female's but did not give any details. ediately after completing R1's e alleged incident to the Nursing (E2).					
	12/12/14 at approxi reported to her that R2 and R3. E2 state immediately report Department of Publ enforcement becau denied that the incid that R2 also denied occurred. E2 stated speak with R3 beca with family at the tin When asked if the r physician were noti stated that she had (E3) on duty to cont	the incident to the Illinois ic Health (IDPH) or local law se when she talked to R1 he dent ever happened. E2 stated that the incident had I that she was not able to use R3 was out of the facility					

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 10

	TH AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED
	RE & MEDICAID SERVICES					0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					E SURVEY PLETED
	145740	B. WING				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLI		5		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/	17/2014
				34 NORTH MCLEAN BOULEVARD		
ASTA CARE CENTER OF E	LGIN		E	ELGIN, IL 60121		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
reported to IDPH with the facility's According to E2 notified on 12/15 incident was orig Review of nursin 12/13/14) found did not show that representatives incidents of abus Review of facility the incident invo On 12/17/14 at alleged incident IDPH until 12/10 mention the incident IDPH until 12/10 mention the incident information was On 12/15/14 at 3 administrator (E PM he was infor her that during p have fondled R2 stated that law e because R1 initi happened and a source to corrob occurred. E1 stat decided to contat admitted during touching R2 and On 12/15/14 at 3 having major co moderate mentation	e incident involving E2 was I on 12/13/14 after consulting Social Services Director (E4). local law enforcement was /14, three days after the alleged inally reported to the facility. g progress notes (12/12/13, in R2 and R3's medical record t the resident's physicians or were notified of the alleged se. abuse records did not show that ving R3 was reported to IDPH. 1:55 AM, E2 stated that the nvolving R3 wasn't reported to 5/14 because she either forgot to lent on 12/13/14 to E4 or the miscommunicated. ::15 PM, the facility's I) stated that on 12/12/14 at 2:00 med by E2 that E7 reported to hysical therapy R1 claimed to and R3 the previous evening. E1 nforcement wasn't called ally denied that the incident had t the time there was no credible orate the alleged incident ever ted that on 12/15/14 the facility ct law enforcement after R1 a subsequent interview to		226			

Facility ID: IL6005847

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 10

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED
		& MEDICAID SERVICES					0938-0391
-	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		145740	B. WING				C 17/2014
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ASTA CA	RE CENTER OF ELG	IN			34 NORTH MCLEAN BOULEVARD ELGIN, IL 60121		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 226	the Brief Interview f portion of the asses According to the fac Program Policy and internal reporting: Employees are requallegation, or suspic neglect, or misappro observe, hear about administrator or the facility acting on beli immediate supervisis report it to the admi If a crime, particular abuse, is suspected state survey agency under the following - Serious Bodily Injut than 2 hours after for - All other - not later the suspicion. The administrator of resident or resident of an occurrence of that an investigation The policy's section with current regulat mistreatment has of representative and	d a 15 out of a possible 15 on or Mental Status (BIMS) asment. cility's Abuse Prevention I Procedure (updated 8/26/14) uired to report any incident, cion of potential abuse, opriation of property they t, or suspect to the person in charged of the half of the administrator, or an or who must then immediately nistrator; rly involving physical or sexual d, it must be reported to the y and local law enforcement	F 2	26			

Facility ID: IL6005847

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 10

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED
	<u> SFOR MEDICARE</u> OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES					0938-0391 E SURVEY
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			G		PLETED
						(C
		145740	B. WING	à			17/2014
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ASTA CA	RE CENTER OF ELG	in			134 NORTH MCLEAN BOULEVARD		
					ELGIN, IL 60121		
(X4) ID PREFIX		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREF		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION
TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI		DATE
	4				DEFICIENCY)		
F 226	Continued From no		-	~~			
F 220	Continued From pa	ige 9 cility's policy is it clear that all	F 2	226	0		
		icion of potential abuse,					
		opriation of property are to be					
	reported to IDPH.						

Facility ID: IL6005847